Solenoid valves MHJ, fast-switching valves
Subject to change – 2012/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves MHJ, fast-switching valves
Key features
Innovative Versatile Reliable Easy to mount
• Individual electrical connection via
connecting cable and square plug
sockets with integrated control

2012/06 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves MHJ, fast-switching valves
Type codes
MHJ 10 – S – 2,5 – QS-4 – MF
Valve series
MHJ Fast-switching valves
Width
9 9 mm
10 10 mm
Control electronics
– Without integrated control electronics
(only with MHJ9)
S With integrated control electronics
(only with MHJ10)
Cable length for MHJ10
0,35 0.35 m
2,5 2.5 m
Push-in connector for in-line valves
– Sub-base valves
QS-4 Push-in connector
for tubing O.D. 4 mm
QS-6 Push-in connector
for tubing O.D. 6 mm
Flow class
LF Low flow (50 l/min)
MF Mid flow (100 l/min)
HF High flow (160 l/min)
HF/LP High flow/low pressure
(160 l/min, 0.5 … 4 bar)
Subject to change – 2012/066 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves MHJ9, fast-switching valves
Peripherals overview
Valve manifold design
2
13
4
5
6
7
4
5
7
8
2
3
Type Brief description � Page/Internet
1 Manifold rail MHJ9-P16 With 16 valve positions 23
2 Mounting kit MHJ-HW1 Consisting of 2 mounting brackets and 4 socket head screws 23
3 Sub-base valve MHJ9 2/2-way solenoid valve 22
4 Connecting cable MHJ9-KMH With control electronics for 2 solenoid valves 22
5 H-rail NRH-35-2000 2 m long 22
6 Manifold rail MHJ9-PN16 With 16 valve positions 23
7 Mounting kit MHJ-HW2 Consisting of 2 mounting brackets and 4 socket head screws 23
8 In-line valve MHJ9 2/2-way solenoid valve 22
2012/06 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves MHJ9, fast-switching valves
Peripherals overview
Valve manifold with accessories
3
1
2
2
Type Brief description � Page/Internet
1 Manifold rail MHJ9-P16 With mounting kit MHJ-HW1 23
2 Push-in fitting QS For air supply 1 23
3 Push-in fitting QS For valve output 2 23
Subject to change – 2012/068 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves MHJ9, fast-switching valves
Technical data
Function Width
9 mm
Temperature range
–5 … +60 °C